abrogate any such rights, privileges or conditions 

in such manner as may be for the time being 

provided by the Articles of Association of the 

Company. 

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is 

₹80,00,00,000 (Rupees Eighty Crores Only)  

consisting of 16,00,00,000 (Sixteen Crore) 

equity shares of ₹ 5 (Rupees Five only) each with 

power to the Board to divide the shares in the 

capital for the time being into several classes and 

to attach thereto respectively such preferential, 

deferred, qualified or special rights, privileges or